

RFQ Question and Answer List

State of Ohio Standard Forms and Documents

Project Name Statewide Boating Access 2014 Project Number DNR-140058
Project Location Various

Date posted: 04/03/2014
Date Updated: 04/11/2014

Below are the questions that have been received to date for the RFQ of the above-referenced project:

1. Question: The scope of work identifies three projects for this, for the Hoover Reservoir / Oxbow Area (DNR-140008) project; has it been determined if restrooms will be included as well with this, or will there be any structural work to be done in regards to a building?
 - A. Answer: There will be no actual restroom building or structure constructed as part of the design/construction of the project. For these projects, the Division of Wildlife typically uses a pre-manufactured Port-a-John for the restroom facility.
2. Question: We use a dock designer/manufacturer. If they were to design generic dock specs for us would they be disqualified from bidding?
 - A. Answer: Floating docks are designed in accordance with ODNR's Floating Dock Specifications regardless of the sub-consultant. This is a Request for Qualifications (RFQ) for engineering services; there is no bidding.
3. Question: Can we as a landscape architecture firm be primary and have the civil as a sub?
 - A. Answer: No. Civil Engineering is the primary required service.
4. Question: Do you have an idea regarding if East Fork will potentially be added to this project or if it will come out under a separate RFQ?
 - A. Answer: At this time the remaining projects have not been finalized.